15.08

FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) U.S. PTC 12/07108 02/15/20

02-25-2008

103484121

. 8156/91607

MENT OF COMMERCE and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLYAttorney Docket 8156/91595

Name of Person Signing Kendrew H. Colton

30,368

Registration No.

TAILING ONL Attorney Docket 8130/3133	<u> </u>			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(s) below.				
Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): Chief TOOLIO	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Shinji TOCHIO	Name: Qualicaps Co., Ltd.			
	Street Address: 321-5, Ikezawa-cho			
Execution Date(s) February 6, 2008	·			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	City: Yamatokoriyama-shi			
3. Nature of conveyance:	State: Nara-ke n			
	Country: JAPAN			
□ Security Agreement □ Change of Name	Zip:			
□ Government Interest Assignment				
□ Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory Licence				
Other	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No			
4. Application or patent number(s):	cument is being filed together with a new application.			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
, a cont reproductive (o)	5, 1 stone 1101(c)			
Additional numbers attached? Yes No				
5 Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved: One (1)			
Name: Kendrew H. Colton	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. §1.21(h) & 3.41)\$40.00			
Company: FITCH, EVEN, TABIN & FLANNERY	■ Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: One Lafayette Centre	□ Enclosed			
1120 - 20 th Street, NW, Suite 750 South	□ None required (government interest not affecting title)			
City: Washington, DC	`8. Payment Information			
State: ZIP: 20036	Deposit Account No. 06-1135			
Phone Number: (202) 419-7000	Authorized User Name Kendrew H. Colton			
Fax Number: (202) 419-7007	82/22/2008 MJAMA1 00000122 061135 120719AA			
Email Address: kcolton@fitcheven.com	01 FC:8021 40.00 DA			
Lorest de				
9. Signature:	February 15, 2008			
Signature	Date			

PATENT PATENE: 0265

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Please return signed/recorded to:

Fitch, Even, Tabin & Flannery
- 1801 K Street, N.W., Suite 40,1L
Washington, D.C. 20006-1201

USA Patent Appln. Sole or Joint For inventions made outside USA executed with or after application Atty. Dkt.

NONPROVISIONAL

ASSIGNMENT NONPROVISIONAL OF NONPROVISIONAL APPLICATION

In consideration of	the sum of Ten Dollars	s (\$10.00) and other	good and valuab	le consideration p	aid to
each of the undersigned, to wit:					

INSERT	(1) Shinji TOCHIO				
NAME(S) OF	(3)(5)	(4)	- Control of the Cont		
INVENTOR(S)	(5)	□ <u>x box if cont</u>	tinued on page 2		
the receipt and sufficient assign(s) and transfer(s) INSERT	· ·	nowledged by the undersigned	d who at the request of, hereby sell(s),		
NAME(S) OF	QUALICAPS CO., LTD	of			
ASSIGNEE(S)	321-5, Ikezawa-cho, Yamatokoriyama-shi, Nara-ken, Japan				
& ADDRESS(ES)					
100, in the invention and patents, known as:		livisions, continuations, substitu	States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. tes, and reissues thereof; and all resulting		
	for which the undersigned exe	ecuted an application for Letters	Patents of the United States of America:		
$\underline{NOTE} \rightarrow \rightarrow$	(A). Seven date herewith	••			
(Complete	(B) ☐ on				
line A, B and/or C)	(C) □ in U.S. Appln. No	1	filed		
representatives; the und ASSIGNEE; AND to legal representatives, de transferred. NOTE	ersigned agree(s) that the attorning the undersigned hereby agree(s) to the emed essential by ASSIGNEE to	ney of record in said application testify and execute any papers to ASSIGNEE'S full protection Even, Tabin & Flannery of the a	SIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal on shall hereinafter act on behalf of said for ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and and title in and to the invention hereby above address to insert hereon any further		
	INVENTORS	DATE SIGNED	<u>WITNESSES</u>		
1) Shirji Name: Shinji TOCHI	i Tochio	February 6, 2008	S. Materieur		
2)					
Name:					
3)					
Name:					
4)					
Name:					
•					

PATENT
RECORDED: 02/15/2008 REEL: 020563 FRAME: 0266